JP \$640.00 8/149/36

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM819082

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	First Lien Intellectual Property Security Agreement

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
AVINTIV Specialty Materials Inc.		06/22/2023	Corporation: DELAWARE
Berry Film Products Company, Inc.		06/22/2023	Corporation: DELAWARE
Berry Global, Inc.		06/22/2023	Corporation: DELAWARE
FIBERWEB, LLC		06/22/2023	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
LETICA CORPORATION		06/22/2023	Corporation: MICHIGAN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CREDIT SUISSE AG, CAYMAN ISLANDS BRANCH
Street Address:	11 Madison Avenue
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10010
Entity Type:	Bank: UNITED STATES
Name:	Bank of America, N.A., as ABL Collateral Agent
Street Address:	100 N. Tryon Street
Internal Address:	Bank of America Corporate Center, NC1-007-14-24
City:	Charlotte
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	28255
Entity Type:	Bank: UNITED STATES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 25

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87149736	KAMISOFT
Serial Number:	88546119	KAMISOFT
Serial Number:	88580252	BRAHMA
Serial Number:	87884577	DOSE NEATLY
Serial Number:	87884584	DOSE NEATLY
Serial Number:	88123117	EMBARK

TRADEMARK REEL: 008107 FRAME: 0060

900780997

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88847634	EMBARK
Serial Number:	90011013	FLIPGUARD
Serial Number:	87766237	FRESH DELIVERED SAFE
Serial Number:	87766244	
Serial Number:	87583677	MAC
Serial Number:	88290898	MEGAGRIP
Serial Number:	87884562	MLX
Serial Number:	88482022	OBEX
Serial Number:	87560880	RISDROP
Serial Number:	88423138	SILENTIO
Serial Number:	88241610	SURE STRENGTH FLEX TECHNOLOGY
Serial Number:	88241603	SURE-GRIP
Serial Number:	88150933	VERDANT
Serial Number:	87154359	BANTAM
Serial Number:	87399443	BERRY
Serial Number:	87320851	PALMSOFT
Serial Number:	87102868	TRANSCEND
Serial Number:	90869486	EZ2
Serial Number:	97831193	FLIP-GUARD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8009144240

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 800-713-0755

Email: Michael.Violet@wolterskluwer.com

Correspondent Name: CT Corporation

Address Line 1: 4400 Easton Commons Way

Address Line 2: Suite 125

Address Line 4: Columbus, OHIO 43219

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sophie Bolt
SIGNATURE:	/Sophie Bolt/
DATE SIGNED:	06/22/2023

Total Attachments: 27

source=06. Berry - Supplemental IP Security Agreement - Trademark Cover Sheet#page1.tif source=06. Berry - Supplemental IP Security Agreement - Trademark Cover Sheet#page2.tif source=06. Berry - Supplemental IP Security Agreement - Trademark Cover Sheet#page3.tif source=06. Berry - Supplemental IP Security Agreement - Trademark Cover Sheet#page4.tif source=06. Berry - Supplemental IP Security Agreement - Trademark Cover Sheet#page5.tif source=06. Berry - Supplemental IP Security Agreement - Trademark Cover Sheet#page6.tif

- 1	
	source=06. Berry - Supplemental IP Security Agreement - Trademark Cover Sheet#page7.tif
	source=06. Berry - Supplemental IP Security Agreement - Trademark Cover Sheet#page8.tif
	source=06. Berry - Supplemental IP Security Agreement - Trademark Cover Sheet#page9.tif
	source=06. Berry - Supplemental IP Security Agreement - Trademark Cover Sheet#page10.tif
	source=06. Berry - Supplemental IP Security Agreement - Trademark Cover Sheet#page11.tif
	source=06. Berry - Supplemental IP Security Agreement - Trademark Cover Sheet#page12.tif
	source=06. Berry - Supplemental IP Security Agreement - Trademark Cover Sheet#page13.tif
	source=06. Berry - Supplemental IP Security Agreement - Trademark Cover Sheet#page14.tif
	source=06. Berry - Supplemental IP Security Agreement - Trademark Cover Sheet#page15.tif
	source=06. Berry - Supplemental IP Security Agreement - Trademark Cover Sheet#page16.tif
	source=06. Berry - Supplemental IP Security Agreement - Trademark Cover Sheet#page17.tif
	source=06. Berry - Supplemental IP Security Agreement - Trademark Cover Sheet#page18.tif
	source=06. Berry - Supplemental IP Security Agreement - Trademark Cover Sheet#page19.tif
	source=06. Berry - Supplemental IP Security Agreement - Trademark Cover Sheet#page20.tif
	source=06. Berry - Supplemental IP Security Agreement - Trademark Cover Sheet#page21.tif
	source=06. Berry - Supplemental IP Security Agreement - Trademark Cover Sheet#page22.tif
	source=06. Berry - Supplemental IP Security Agreement - Trademark Cover Sheet#page23.tif
	source=06. Berry - Supplemental IP Security Agreement - Trademark Cover Sheet#page24.tif
	source=06. Berry - Supplemental IP Security Agreement - Trademark Cover Sheet#page25.tif
	source=06. Berry - Supplemental IP Security Agreement - Trademark Cover Sheet#page26.tif
	source=06. Berry - Supplemental IP Security Agreement - Trademark Cover Sheet#page27.tif

FIRST LIEN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

This FIRST LIEN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT, dated and effective as of June 22, 2023 (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, this "IP Security Agreement"), among certain subsidiaries of the Borrower (as defined below) identified on the signature pages hereto (such subsidiaries, the "Grantors"), BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as collateral agent (in such capacity, the "ABL Collateral Agent") for the ABL Secured Parties, and CREDIT SUISSE AG, CAYMAN ISLANDS BRANCH (formerly known as CREDIT SUISSE, CAYMAN ISLANDS BRANCH), as collateral agent (in such capacity, the "Term Collateral Agent", and together with the ABL Collateral Agent, the "Collateral Agents") for the Term Secured Parties.

WHEREAS, BERRY GLOBAL GROUP, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Holdings"), BERRY GLOBAL, INC., a Delaware corporation (the "Company"), the lenders and agents named therein, and Credit Suisse AG, Cayman Islands Branch (formerly known Credit Suisse, Cayman Islands Branch), as administrative agent for such lenders, are parties to that certain Second Amended and Restated Term Loan Credit Agreement dated as of April 3, 2007 (as amended, restated, supplement or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Term Loan Agreement");

WHEREAS, Holdings, the Company, the lenders party thereto from time to time, Bank of America, N.A., as administrative agent, and the other parties thereto are parties to that certain Fourth Amended and Restated Revolving Credit Agreement dated as of June 22, 2023 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Revolving Credit Agreement");

WHEREAS, the lenders party to each Credit Agreement have agreed to extend credit to the Company, Canadian Borrower and the UK Borrower (in the case of the ABL Credit Agreement) (collectively, the "Borrowers"), in each case subject to the terms and conditions set forth in the respective Credit Agreements. The obligations of the Lenders to extend such credit are conditioned upon, among other things, the execution and delivery of the Second Amended and Restated First Lien Guarantee and Collateral Agreement, dated as of April 3, 2007 among Holdings, the Company, each subsidiary of the Borrower identified therein and the Collateral Agents (as amended by the Second Amendment to the Second Amended and Restated First Lien Guarantee and Collateral Agreement, dated as of the date hereof among the Grantors party thereto and the Collateral Agents, and as otherwise amended, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Collateral Agreement"). Terms defined in the Collateral Agreement and not otherwise defined herein are used herein as defined in the Collateral Agreement;

WHEREAS, under the terms of the Collateral Agreement, each Grantor has granted to each of the (A) the ABL Collateral Agent and its successors and permitted assigns for the benefit of the Secured Parties and (B) the Term Collateral Agent and its successors and permitted assigns for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest in, among other property, certain intellectual property of such Grantor, and has agreed under the terms of the Collateral Agreement

to enter into this IP Security Agreement, for recording with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, the United States Copyright Office (and any successor office or any similar office in any other country); and

WHEREAS, Holdings and the Subsidiary Parties are affiliates of the Borrowers, will derive substantial benefits from the extension of credit to the Borrowers pursuant to the Credit Agreements, and are willing to execute and deliver this Agreement in order to induce the Lenders to extend credit to the Borrowers in accordance with the terms of the Credit Agreements.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each Grantor agrees as follows:

SECTION 1. Grant of Security. Each Grantor hereby assigns and pledges to each of (A) the ABL Collateral Agent and its successors and permitted assigns for the benefit of the Secured Parties and (B) the Term Collateral Agent and its successors and permitted assigns for the benefit of the Secured Parties, and hereby grants to each of (X) the ABL Collateral Agent and its successors and permitted assigns for the benefit of the Secured Parties and (Y) the Term Collateral Agent and its successors and permitted assigns for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest in all right, title and interest in or to any and all of the following assets and properties now owned or at any time hereafter acquired by such Grantor or in which such Grantor now has or at any time in the future may acquire any right, title or interest (the "Collateral"):

- (a) the patents and patent applications set forth in Schedule A hereto (the "Patents");
- (b) the trademark and service mark registrations and applications set forth in Schedule B hereto (except for "intent-to-use" applications for trademark or service mark registrations filed pursuant to Section 1(b) of the Lanham Act, 15 U.S.C. § 1051, unless and until an Amendment to Allege Use or a Statement of Use under Sections 1(c) and 1(d) of the Lanham Act has been filed, to the extent that any assignment of an "intent-to-use" application prior to such filing would violate the Lanham Act), together with the goodwill symbolized thereby (the "Trademarks");
- (c) all copyrights, whether registered or unregistered, including, without limitation, the copyright registrations and applications and exclusive copyright licenses set forth in Schedule C hereto (the "Copyrights");
- (d) all reissues, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, extensions, renewals and reexaminations of any of the foregoing, all rights in the foregoing provided by international treaties or conventions, all rights corresponding thereto throughout the world and all other rights of any kind whatsoever of such Grantor accruing thereunder or pertaining thereto;
- (e) any and all claims for damages and injunctive relief for past, present and future infringement, dilution, misappropriation, violation, misuse or breach with respect to any of the foregoing, with the right, but not the obligation, to sue for and collect, or otherwise recover, such damages; and

2

(f) any and all proceeds of, collateral for, income, royalties and other payments now or hereafter due and payable with respect to, and supporting obligations relating to, any and all of the Collateral of or arising from any of the foregoing.

SECTION 2. <u>Security for Obligations</u>. The grant of a security interest in the Collateral by each Grantor under this IP Security Agreement secures the payment or performance when due (whether at stated maturity, by acceleration or otherwise), as the case may be, in full of such Grantor's Obligations.

SECTION 3. <u>Recordation</u>. Each Grantor authorizes and requests that the United States Register of Copyrights, the United States Commissioner for Patents and the United States Commissioner for Trademarks and any other applicable officer in any successor office or any similar office in any other country record this IP Security Agreement.

SECTION 4. Execution in Counterparts. This IP Security Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which when so executed shall be deemed to be an original and all of which taken together shall constitute one and the same agreement.

SECTION 5. Grants, Rights and Remedies. This IP Security Agreement has been entered into in conjunction with the provisions of the Collateral Agreement. Each Grantor does hereby acknowledge and confirm that the grant of the security interest hereunder to, and the rights and remedies of, each Administrative Agent and each Collateral Agent with respect to the Collateral are more fully set forth in the Collateral Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are incorporated herein by reference as if fully set forth herein. In the event that any provision of this IP Security Agreement is in conflict with the Collateral Agreement, any Credit Agreement or any Intercreditor Agreement, the provisions of the Collateral Agreement, the applicable Credit Agreement or the applicable Intercreditor Agreement, as the case may be, shall govern.

SECTION 6. <u>Governing Law</u>. This IP Security Agreement shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the laws of the State of New York.

SECTION 7. Priority. Notwithstanding the date, time, method, manner or order of grant, attachment or perfection of any Liens securing the Term Loan Obligations (as defined in the Senior Lender Intercreditor Agreement) granted on the Collateral or of any Liens securing the Revolving Facility Obligations (as defined in the Senior Lender Intercreditor Agreement) granted on the Collateral and notwithstanding any provision of any UCC, or any other applicable law or the Revolving Facility Documents or the Term Loan Documents or any defect or deficiencies in, or failure to perfect, the Liens securing the Revolving Facility Obligations or the Term Loan Obligations or any other circumstance whatsoever, the ABL Collateral Agent, on behalf of itself and the Revolving Facility Secured Parties and the Term Collateral Agent, on behalf of itself and the Term Loan Secured Parties each hereby agrees that the Liens of each Collateral Agent shall have the priority described in the Senior Lender Intercreditor Agreement.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Blank]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each Grantor and the Secured Parties have caused this Agreement to be duly executed and delivered as of the date first above written.

BERRY GLOBAL INC.

By:

Name: Jason K. Greene

Title: Executive Vice President, General

Counsel and Secretary

AVINTIV SPECIALTY MATERIALS INC. BERRY FILM PRODUCTS COMPANY, INC. FIBERWEB, LLC LETICA CORPORATION

By:

Name://Jason K. Greene

Title: Executive Vice President

CREDIT SUISSE AG, CAYMAN ISLANDS BRANCH

as Term Collateral Agent

By:_____

Name: D. Andrew Maletta Title: Authorized Signatory

By:

Name: Wesley Cronin Title: Authorized Signatory BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.,

as ABL Collateral Agent

By:

Name: Christopher M. O'Halloran

Title: Senior Vice President

Schedule A Patents

SQUEEZE TUBE AND METHOD OF MAKING A SQUEEZE TUBE	Package (Winged Grip And Turn - Feel No Pain)	Package (Pinch And Turn - At Ease)	Package With Lockable Lid (Grinder Container - Grind Away)	Package (Case - Ready to Roll)	DRINK CUP LID	Shrink Film And Methods For Making The Same	Lid and Scoop for a Container	TITLE
Mar 15, 2019	Mar 7, 2019	Mar 7, 2019	Mar 7, 2019	Mar 7, 2019	Mar 5, 2019	Mar 4, 2019	Mar 1, 2019	DATE
16354274	16295202	16295200	16295197	16295182	29682409	16291445	16290179	APPLICA TION NUMBER
US-2019- 0210770- A1	US-2019- 0276201 A1	US-2019- 0276200 A1	US-2019- 0276181 A1	US-2019- 0276193 A1		US2019/ 0270856	US-2019- 0270558- A1	PUBLIC ATION NUMBE R
Jun 9, 2020								GRA NT DAT
10676 244								PATE NT NUM BER
Utility	Utility	Utility	Utility	Utility	Design	Utility	Utility	MATT ER TYPE
Issued	Allowed	Published	Allowed	Published	Allowed	Published	Published	STATUS
Berry Global, Inc. (f/k/a Berry Plastics Corporation)	Berry Global, Inc.	Berry Global, Inc.	Berry Global, Inc.	Berry Global, Inc.	Berry Global, Inc.	Berry Global, Inc.	Berry Global, Inc.	ASSIGNEE

Schedule A-1

Berry Global, Inc. (f/k/a Berry Plastics Corporation)	Issued	Utility	10654 643	May 19, 2020	US-2019- 0283954- A1	16430652	Jun 4, 2019	INSULATED SLEEVE FOR A CONTAINER
Berry Global, Inc. (f/k/a Berry Plastics Corporation)	Issued	Design		3/8/20 22	D945264	29690129	May 6, 2019	PORTION OF A DRINK CUP
Berry Global, Inc.	Issued	Design	D899 102	Oct 20, 2020		29689025	Apr 26, 2019	Nonwoven Fabric (Square-Dot (Remy 2) Design for Spinlace)
Berry Global, Inc. (f/k/a Berry Plastics Corporation)	Published	Utility			US-2019- 0248553- A1	16393120	Apr 24, 2019	CHILD-RESISTANT PACKAGE
Berry Film Products Company, Inc.	Published	Utility			US-2019- 0240075- A1	16384295	Apr 15, 2019	BREATHABLE AND MICROPOROUS THIN THERMOPLASTIC FILM
Berry Global, Inc.	Allowed	Utility			2019031 6945A1	16381170	Apr 11, 2019	Fitment or Adapter for a Fluid Container
Berry Global, Inc.	Published	Utility			US-2019- 0308778 A1	16377841	Apr 8, 2019	Closure
Avintiv Specialty Materials Inc.	Published	Utility			US-2019- 0292684- A1	16375120	Apr 4, 2019	Multi-Zone spinneret, apparatus and method for making filaments and nonwoven fabrics therefrom
Berry Global, Inc. (f/k/a Berry Plastics Corporation)	Published	Utility			US-2019- 0211173- A1	16356423	Mar 18, 2019	POLYMERIC MATERIAL FOR CONTAINER
ASSIGNEE	STATUS	MATT ER TYPE	PATE NUM BER	GRA NT DAT	PUBLIC ATION NUMBE R	APPLICA TION NUMBER	DATE	TITLE

LIQUID DISPENSER Aug 19, 2019 16543683 16543683 2019036 2019 Jun 30, 34 10696 2019 Utility 2020 Issuer	Drink Cup Lid Aug 15, 29701929 8- Mar- 264 D945 Design Issu Issu	INSULATED CONTAINER Aug 5, 2019 16531530 2019035 Utility Alle 2078-A1 20	Carbon Fiber Nonwoven Composite Aug 1, 2019 16529067 US-2019- Nov 10828 Utility Issuer A1 2020 A1 2020 875 B75 B75	Magnetic Adhesive For Use On Skin Jun 27, 2019 16454659 2020000 Utility Put 2578 2578	Vapor Permeable, Substantially Wa- ter-Impermeable Multilayer Article Jun 24, 2019 16449762 0308397- A1	Nonwoven Fabric (Snuggie and Sen- sasoft) Jun 12, 2019 29694635 Design Alle	Polydimensional Stretchable Lami- Jun 10, 2019 16435817 2020000 Utility Pub nates		TITLE DATE FILED NUMBER R E BER TYPE
96	5	Utility	28	Utility	Utility	Design	Utility	Utility	
Issued	Issued	Allowed	Issued	Published	Published	Allowed	Published	Allowed	STATUS
Berry Global, Inc. (f/k/a Berry Plastics Corporation)	Berry Global, Inc.	Berry Global, Inc. (f/k/a Berry Plastics Corporation)	Avintiv Specialty Materials Inc.	Berry Global, Inc.	Fiberweb, LLC	Berry Global, Inc.	Berry Global, Inc.	Berry Global, Inc.	ASSIGNEE

Selective Flow Member for a Container	Microfiber-Containing Nonwoven Fabrics	Machine Direction-Oriented Polymeric Film, and Method of Making The Machine Direction-Oriented Polymeric Film	Elastomeric Films Having Low Tear Propagation	Machine-Direction Oriented Print Web	DRINK CUP	Self-Crimped Ribbon Fiber and Nonwovens Manufactured There- from	Self-Crimped Multi-Component Fibers and Methods of Making the Same	POLYMERIC MATERIAL FOR AN INSULATED CONTAINER	TITLE
Dec 5, 2019	Dec 4, 2019	Oct 30, 2019	Oct 28, 2019	Oct 11, 2019	Oct 4, 2019	Oct 3, 2019	Sep 27, 2019	Aug 21, 2019	DATE
16704775	16702748	16669084	16665168	16599689	16593350	16591837	16585833	16546723	APPLICA TION NUMBER
2020010 8984	US-2020- 0181819- A1	2020011 4627	US20200 147944A 1	2020011 4633	2020002 9712A1	US-2020- 0032429- A1	US-2020- 0102672	2019037 5907	PUBLIC ATION NUMBE
								Jun 30, 2020	GRA NT DAT
								10696 809	PATE NT NUM BER
Utility	Utility	Utility	Utility	Utility	Utility	Utility	Utility	Utility	MATT ER TYPE
Published	Published	Published	Published	Published	Published	Published	Published	Issued	STATUS
Berry Global, Inc.	Berry Global, Inc.	Berry Global, Inc.	Berry Global, Inc.	Berry Global, Inc.	Berry Global, Inc. (f/k/a Berry Plastics Corporation)	Avintiv Specialty Materials Inc.	Berry Global, Inc.	Berry Global, Inc. (f/k/a Berry Plastics Corporation)	ASSIGNEE

					T	I			
Pediatric Dosing Dispenser (24mm Assembly with Luer Taper)	Pediatric Dosing Dispenser (Mini- Valve 3D)	PILL-DISPENSING PACKAGE	Container-Filling System	PROCESS OF FORMING POLYMERIC MATERIAL	POLYPROPYLENE SHEETS AND ARTICLES	Machine Direction-Oriented Polymeric Film, and Method of Making the Machine Direction-Oriented Polymeric Film	CONTAINER	DRINK CUP LID	TITLE
Mar 2, 2020	Mar 2, 2020	Feb 21, 2020	Feb 12, 2020	Feb 5, 2020	Feb 5, 2020	Jan 31, 2020	Jan 8, 2020	Jan 8, 2020	DATE
16806462	16806284	16797526	16788376	16782203	16782165	16778516	16737118	16736849	APPLICA TION NUMBER
US20200 276083A 1	2020027 7112	US20200 189833A 1		US20200 247034	US20200 247967	2020025 4737	US20200 140158A 1	US20200 140160	PUBLIC ATION NUMBE R
			19- Apr- 22						GRA NT DAT
			11305 977						PATE NT NUM BER
Utility	Utility	Utility	Utility	Utility	Utility	Utility	Utility	Utility	MATT ER TYPE
Published	Published	Published	Issued	Published	Published	Published	Published	Published	STATUS
Berry Global, Inc.	Berry Global, Inc.	Berry Global, Inc. (f/k/a Berry Plastics Corporation)	Berry Global, Inc.	Berry Global, Inc.	Berry Global, Inc.	Berry Global, Inc.	Berry Global, Inc. (f/k/a Berry Plastics Corporation)	Berry Global, Inc. (f/k/a Berry Plastics Corporation)	ASSIGNEE

Se Co	Se. Co	Ā	In- pai	Bo Fal	Bo Fal	Ba Mi	Fa. Me	Pe	
Selectively Openable Closure for a Container	Selectively Openable Closure for a Container	MULTI-LAYER FILM	In-Line Lamination Method and Apparatus	Bonding Pattern for a Nonwoven Fabric	Bonding Pattern for a Nonwoven Fabric	Barrier Laminates and Methods of Making the Same	Fabrics Containing a Filler and Methods of Enhancing Crop Growth	Pediatric Dosing Dispenser	TITLE
Apr 22, 2020	Apr 22, 2020	Apr 16, 2020	Apr 7, 2020	Mar 19, 2020	Mar 19, 2020	Mar 19, 2020	Mar 3, 2020	Mar 2, 2020	DATE
16855743	16855582	16850433	16841733	29728516	29728520	16823458	16807472	16806424	APPLICA TION NUMBER
2020033 9323	2020033 9318	US20200 239193	US20200 230935			US-2020- 0215788- A1	US-2020- 0196538- A1	2020028 9369	PUBLIC OF ATION NUMBE I
									GRA NT DAT
									PATE NUM BER
Utility	Utility	Utility	Utility	Design	Design	Utility	Utility	Utility	MATT ER TYPE
Published	Published	Published	Allowed	Allowed	Allowed	Published	Allowed	Published	STATUS
Berry Global, Inc.	Berry Global, Inc.	Berry Global, Inc. (f/k/a Berry Plastics Corporation)	Berry Global, Inc.	Berry Global, Inc.	Berry Global, Inc.	Avintiv Specialty Materials Inc.	AVINTIV Specialty Materials Inc. (f/k/a Polymer Group, Inc.)	Berry Global, Inc.	ASSIGNEE

Г	Т					I	<u> </u>		
CLOSURE	POLYMERIC MATERIAL FOR AN	POLYMERIC MATERIAL FOR AN INSULATED CONTAINER	BRIM-FORMING MACHINE AND METHOD OF USE	CLOSURE FOR CONTAINER	CLOSURE	SQUEEZE TUBE AND METHOD OF MAKING A SQUEEZE TUBE	INSULATED CONTAINER	Selectively Openable Closure for a Container	TITLE
Jun 5, 2020	43985	Jun 3, 2020	May 29, 2020	May 18, 2020	May 4, 2020	May 4, 2020	Apr 27, 2020	Apr 22, 2020	DATE
16893512	16861241	16891241	16887740	16876814	16865728	16865737	16858778	16855325	APPLICA TION NUMBER
2020029 9031A1	2020035	2020029 9478A1	2020037 6738	US20200 277120A 1	2020026 2616	2020026 2615	2020025 5208	2020033 9317	PUBLIC ATION NUMBE
	1- Mar-								GRA NT DAT
717	11262 914								PATE NT NUM BER
Utility	Hility	Utility	Utility	Utility	Utility	Utility	Utility	Utility	MATT ER TYPE
Published	Issued	Published	Published	Allowed	Published	Published	Allowed	Published	STATUS
Berry Global, Inc. (f/k/a Berry Plastics Corporation)	Berry Global, Inc. (f/k/a Berry Plastics Comoration)	Berry Global, Inc. (f/k/a Berry Plastics Corporation)	Berry Global, Inc.	Berry Global, Inc. (f/k/a Berry Plastics Corporation)	Berry Global, Inc.	ASSIGNEE			

Hyd Inch bers	POJ CO	Drii	Nor	Nor	Tan	PA(SY:	Tape	Clos	
Hydroentangled Nonwoven Fabrics Including Crimped Continuous Fi- bers	POLYMERIC MATERIAL FOR A CONTAINER	Drink Cup Lid	Nonwoven Fabric	Nonwoven Fabric	Tamper Evident Closure	PACKAGES WITH VENT SYSTEMS	ō	Closure	TITLE
Sep 2, 2020	Aug 28, 2020	Aug 14, 2020	Jul 29, 2020	Jul 24, 2020	Jul 24, 2020	Jul 6, 2020	Jul 2, 2020	43987	DATE FILED
17010061	17005585	16993493	29744453	29743844	16938425	16921299	16919760	16893512	APPLICA TION NUMBER
2021006 2378		2021004 7083			2021003 1986	US20203 31685A1	2021000 2517	2020029 9031	PUBLIC ATION NUMBE
4- Mar- 21		28- Feb- 23			4-Feb- 21		7-Jan- 21	18- Apr- 23	GRA NT DAT E
		11591 140						11628 975	PATE NT NUM BER
Utility	Utility	Utility	Design	Design	Utility	Utility	Utility	Utility	MATT ER TYPE
Published	Allowed	Issued	Pending	Pending	Published	Published	Published	Issued	STATUS
Berry Global, Inc.	Berry Global, Inc. (f/k/a Berry Plastics Corporation)	Berry Global, Inc.	Berry Global, Inc.	Berry Global, Inc.	Berry Global, Inc.	Berry Global, Inc. (f/k/a Berry Plastics Corporation)	Berry Global, Inc.	Berry Global, Inc. (f/k/a Berry Plastics Corporation)	ASSIGNEE

POLYMERIC MATERIAL FOR Oct 20, 2020 17075183 2021005 25- Utility CONTAINER 3270 Feb- 21	Vapor-Permeable, Substantially Wa- ter-Impermeable Multilayer Article Oct 22, 2020 17077213 2021003 12- 9374 Jul-22 504	In-Line Lamination Method and Ap- Oct 23, 2020 17078701 2021003 11- 11654 Utility	9373 Feb- 668 21	e Oct 29, 2020 17083733 2021003 15- 11273 9839 Mar- 959
Utility			54 Utility	54
Published		Issued	Issued Issued	Issued Issued Issued
Remy (Flobs) Inc (+/k/s Remy	Plastics Corporation)	Plastics Corporation) Avintiv Specialty Materials Inc.	Plastics Corporation) Avintiv Specialty Materials Inc. Berry Global, Inc.	Plastics Corporation) Avintiv Specialty Materials Inc. Berry Global, Inc. Berry Global, Inc.

Tamper Evident Closure Dec 11, 2020 17119499 2021017 17 July 17	Nonwoven Fabric 12/14/2020 29761983	Drink Cup Lid 12/14/2020 29761992 24		Vapor-Permeable, Substantially Wa- ter-Impermeable Multilayer Article
17 17- Jun- 21	,		D976	D976 -23 105
	оппу гионяней			
	Berry Global, Inc.			

Core Box 1/25/2021 17156860 2021022 29- Utility 9928 Jul-21	FILL DISPENSER 2/3/2021 1/100139 2021010 3-Jun- 0mity 3215 21	2/3/2021 1/100139 2021016 3-Jun- 3215 21 2/8/2021 17170425 2021024 12- 5914 Aug- 21	r 2/8/2021 17170425 2021024 12- 2/8/2021 17170425 5914 Aug- 2/10/2021 63147818
2021022 9928	_	2021024 5914	2021024 5914
Utility	Utility	Utility Utility	Utility Utility Provisional
Published	Published	Published Published	Published Published Published
Berry Global, Inc.	Berry Global, Inc.	Berry Global, Inc. Berry Global, Inc.	Berry Global, Inc. Berry Global, Inc. Berry Global, Inc.
		2/8/2021 17170425 2021024 12- Utility Published 5914 Aug- 21	iner 2/8/2021 17170425 2021024 12- Utility Published 5914 Aug- 2/10/2021 63147818 Provi- Pending sional

			PUBLIC	GRA	PATE			
TITLE	DATE FILED	APPLICA TION NUMBER	ATION NUMBE R	DAT E	BER	ER TYPE	STATUS	ASSIGNEE
DRINK CUP LID	3/16/2021	17202874	2021020 6547	10- Jan-23	11548 701	Utility	Issued	Berry Global, Inc.
Lid and Scoop for a Container	3/19/2021	17207334	2021022 1580	22- Jul-21		Utility	Published	Berry Global, Inc.
Nonwoven Filtration Media	3/19/2021	17206629	2021029 0993	23- Sep- 21		Utility	Published	Berry Global, Inc.
METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR THERMOFORMING AN ARTICLE	3/19/2021	17206508	2021020 6119	8-Jul- 21		Utility	Published	Berry Global, Inc.
BEVERAGE BREWING PACKAGE	Apr 13, 2021	17229266	2021022 8017	29- Jul-21		Utility	Published	Berry Global, Inc.
Film With A Surface Pattern	Apr 29, 2021	29781332				Design	Pending	Berry Global, Inc.
Selectively Openable Closure for a Container	May 10, 2021	17315920	2021034 7540	27- Sep- 22	11453 535	Utility	Issued	Berry Global, Inc.
Filtration Media	May 13, 2021	17319336	2021035 4062	18- Nov- 21		Utility	Published	Berry Global, Inc.
CLOSURE	May 14, 2021	17320840	2021026 9203	2-Sep- 21		Utility	Published	Berry Global, Inc.

							<u>, </u>		
Nonwoven Fabric for Increasing the Availability of Chlorine in Solution	PROCESS OF FORMING POLYMERIC MATERIAL	Breathable and Puncture Resistant Laminates	Tamper Evident Closure	Nonwoven Fabrics Including Recycled Polypropylene	Imaged Nonwoven Fabrics Including Biax-Meltblown Fibers	Child-Resistant Closure	Low Basis Weight Textile Backsheet (TBS)	Fabrics with Improved Barrier Properties	TITLE
6/6/2023	3/28/2023	3/30/2023	3/31/2023	4/6/2023	4/14/2023	4/19/2023	May 28, 2021	May 19, 2021	DATE FILED
18/206352	18/127353	18/128,648	63/456269	63/457,522	63/459,428	18/303167	63194348	17324155	APPLICA TION NUMBER
								2021036 3690	PUBLIC ATION NUMBE R
								25- Nov- 21	GRA NT DAT E
									PATE NT NUM BER
Patent	Patent	Patent	Patent	Patent	Patent	Patent	Prov	Utility	MATT ER TYPE
Pending	Pending	Pending	Pending	Pending	Pending	Pending	Pending	Published	STATUS
AVINTIV Specialty Materials Inc.	Berry Global, Inc.	Berry Global, Inc.	Berry Global, Inc.	Berry Global, Inc.	Berry Global, Inc.	Berry Global, Inc.	Berry Global, Inc.	Berry Global, Inc.	ASSIGNEE

FILL	DATE FILED	APPLICA TION NUMBER	PUBLIC ATION NUMBE R	DAT ORA	PATE NT NUM BER	MATT ER TYPE	STATUS	ASSIGNEE
Embossed Nonwovens	6/6/2023	63/471344				Patent	Pending	Barry Global Inc
Self-Crimped Multi-Component Fibers and Methods of Making the Same	6/2/2023	18/205,211				Patent	Pending	Berry Global. Inc.
BRIM-FORMING MACHINE AND METHOD OF USE	5/22/2023	18/200194				Patent	Pending	Rerry Global Inc
Process For Bonding And Heat Setting Nonwoven Webs	5/12/2023	63/466032				Patent	Pending	Barrio Clabal Ita
Container for Package	5/5/2023	63/464327				Patent	Pending	
)	1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	32.75					; =	Berry Global, Inc.
Container for Package	5/5/2023	63/464318				Patent	Pending	Berry Global, Inc.
Child-Resistant Closure	4/19/2023	18/303167				Patent	Pending	Power Clabal La
Imaged Nonwoven Fabrics Including Biax-Meltblown Fibers	4/14/2023	63/459,428				Patent	Pending	
Nonwoven Fabrics Including Recycled Polypropylene	4/6/2023	63/457,522				Patent	Pending	
								Berry Global, Inc.

	PROCESS OF FORMING POLYMERIC MATERIAL		Breathable and Puncture Resistant Laminates		Tamper Evident Closure	TITLE
	3/28/2023		3/30/2023		3/31/2023	DATE
	18/127353		18/128,648		63/456269	APPLICA TION NUMBER
						PUBLIC ATION NUMBE R
						GRA I
						PATE NT NUM BER
	Patent		Patent		Patent	MATT ER TYPE
	Pending		Pending		Pending	STATUS
Berry Global, Inc.		Berry Global, Inc.		Berry Global, Inc.		ASSIGNEE

Schedule B Trademarks and Applications

18	17	16	15	14	13	11	10	∞	7	5	4	ယ	2	1	
Berry Global, Inc.	Berry Global, Inc.	Berry Global, Inc.	Berry Global, Inc.	Berry Global, Inc.	Berry Global, Inc.	Berry Global, Inc.	Berry Global, Inc.	Berry Global, Inc.	AVINTIV Specialty Materials Inc.	AVINTIV Specialty Materials Inc.	Owner				
OBEX	MLx	MegaGrip	MAC	FRESH DELIVERED SAFE Black and White Car and Fork (Design Only)	FRESH DELIVERED SAFE and Black and White Car and Fork Logo (Word & Design)	FlipGuard	EM BARK	EM BARK	DOSE NEATLY (Word and Design)	DOSE NEATLY	BRAHMA	ARMUM	KAMISOFT	KAMISOFT	Trademark
88482022	87884562	88290898	87583677	87766244	87766237	90011013	88847634	88123117	87884584	87884577	88580252	79265830	88546119	87149736	Serial No.
Jun 20, 2019	Apr 19, 2018	Feb 6, 2019	Aug 25, 2017	Jan 23, 2018	Jan 23, 2018	Jun 19, 2020	Mar 25, 2020	Sep 19, 2018	Apr 19, 2018	Apr 19, 2018	Aug 15, 2019	Jun 26, 2019	Jul 29, 2019	Aug 24, 2016	Filing Date
6980639	6659885	5939947	6463812	6113996	6739582		6456870	6463970	6251746	6251745	6176350	6093101	7037331	6463739	Reg. No.
Feb. 14, 2023	Mar. 01, 2022	Dec 17, 2019	Aug. 24, 2021	Jul 28, 2020	May 24, 2022		Aug. 17, 2021	Aug. 24, 2021	January 19, 2021	January 19, 2021	Oct 13, 2020	Jul 7, 2020	April 25, 2023	August 24, 2021	Reg. Date

Schedule B-1

						ı	Ι				I		Essesses en l
37	36	35	29	28	27	25	24	23	22	21	20	19	
Berry Global, Inc. (f/k/a Berry Plastics Corporation)	Berry Global, Inc. (f/k/a Berry Plastics Corporation)	Berry Global, Inc. (f/k/a Berry Plastics Corporation)	Berry Global, Inc. (f/k/a Berry Plastics Corporation)	Berry Global, Inc.	Berry Global, Inc.	Berry Global, Inc.	Berry Global, Inc.	Berry Global, Inc.	Owner				
RS01	MELTEX	Flip-Guard	EZ2	TRANSCEND	PALMSOFT	BERRY	BANTAM	VERDANT	SURE-GRIP	SURE STRENGTH FLEX TECHNOLOGY	SILENTIO	RISDROP	Trademark
79-317720	79/308,674	97/831193	90/869486	87102868	87320851	87399443	87154359	88150933	88241603	88241610	88423138	87560880	Serial No.
6/16/2021	2/19/2021	3/9/2023	8/6/2021	Jul 13, 2016	Feb 1, 2017	Apr 5, 2017	Aug 29, 2016	Oct 11, 2018	Dec 26, 2018	Dec 26, 2018	May 9, 2019	Aug 8, 2017	Filing Date
6926804	6451145		7020195	6013899	6080432	6069762	5863477	5904893	5992295	6142633	6980596	6309234	Reg. No.
12/20/2022	8/17/2021		Apr. 04, 2023	Mar 17, 2020	Jun 16, 2020	Jun 2, 2020	Sep 17, 2019	Nov 5, 2019	Feb 18, 2020	Sep 1, 2020	Feb. 14, 2023	Mar. 30, 2021	Reg. Date

Schedule C-1

RECORDED: 06/22/2023

Schedule C Copyrights

· · ·	
Letica Corporation	Claimant
New wave.	Title
VA0000531987	Registration No.
1992	Registration Date